The Fund uses different methods to measure different types of risk to which it is exposed. These methods are explained below.

The table at Note 3(b) summarises the sensitivities of the Fund’s assets and liabilities to price risk. The analysis is based on the
assumption that the markets in which the Fund invests moves by +/-10% (2024: +/-10%).

The investments of the Fund, and associated risks, are managed by a specialist Investment Manager, PMCG Pty Limited trading as 'MCG
Wealth Management' under an Investment Management Agreement (IMA) approved by the Responsible Entity and containing the
investment strategy and guidelines of the Fund, consistent with those stated in the Product Disclosure Statement. The Investment
Manager has appointed a Portfolio Manager, BlackRock Financial Management, Inc., under a Sub-Investment Management Agreement
(sub IMA).

All investments present a risk of loss of capital. The maximum loss of capital on unlisted managed investment funds is limited to the fair
value of those positions.

16

MCG Endowment Strategy Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2025

(continued)

3. Financial risk management (continued)

a. Market risk (continued)

iii. Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

b. Summarised sensitivity analysis

+10% -10% +10% -10%
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 30 June 2025 57,828   (57,828)   -   -
As at 30 June 2024 51,857   (51,857)   786   (786)

c. Credit risk

i. Settlement of securities transactions

ii. Cash and cash equivalents

iii. Other

iv. Maximum exposure to credit risk

Impact on net assets attributable to unit holders

Interest rate risk management is undertaken by maintaining as close to a fully invested position as possible thus limiting the exposure of
the Fund to interest rate risk.

The Fund's interest bearing financial instruments expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuation in the prevailing levels of
market interest rate on its financial positions and cash flows. The impact of interest rate risk on net assets attributable to unit holders is